## RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT -of-

## HASKEL HILL ROAD EXTENSION NO. 3861

WHEREAS, on the 2nd day of Movember, 1970, the Board of County Commissioners did pass and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish an extension to the Haskel Hill Road No. 3861 as a County Road; and

WHEREAS, after due Notice and public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report, maps, plans and specifications submitted by the Mason County Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, that the following described extension to the Haskel Hill Road be established as a part of the Mason County Road system, and the Mason County Engineer directed to proceed with said project according to the plans on file:

"That part of Government Lots 3 & 4 of Section 26, Township 21 North, Range 2 West, W.M., 60 feet in width, the Centerline thereof being described as follows: Beginning at a point on the north line of the Wilson County Road 298.45 feet West of the Southwest corner of a tract of land heretofore conveyed to Hildur Ashby and Charles W. Ashby by W rranty Deed dated March 27, 1967 and recorded under Auditor's file number 225018, records of Mason County, thence N. 0°55'31" W 581.75 feet and N 68°39'30" E 700 feet to the Westerly line of a tract of land heretofore conveyed to Fred Kronquist by Warranty deed dated May 27, 1942 and recorded under Auditor's file number 102314. EXCEPT: The southerly 30 feet of the N. E. 10.73 feet thereof. All contained in Section 26, Township 21 North, Range 2 West, W.M., Mason County, Washington."

DATED this 7th day of December, 1970.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

Cmmrs. cc: ✓ Auditor Engineer Assessor Prosecutor.

RECORDED\_\_\_\_\_FILED\_\_\_ REEL 2 5 FRAME 1.30 AUDITOR MASON COUNTY RUTH E. BOYSEN

'70 DEC 11 PM 3:50

REQUEST OF

Causety Commissioners

0